Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection (0351-9027 (exp. 047)
MAY 31 2016

RECORD

## 05/31/2016



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

103675243

Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark onice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No New Castle Industries, Inc. Name: American Roller Company, LLC Street Address: 1440 Thirteenth Avenue Association Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Union Grove Corporation-State: Pennsylavnia State: Wisconsin Other Country:US \_Zip: 53182 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ☒ No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)05/20/2016 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Other Limited Liabilite Citizenship Wisconsin Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,288,210 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): **EQUATHERM** 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: Adam L. Brookman \$40.00 Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 840 North Plankinton Avenue Street Address: **Enclosed** City:Milwaukee 8. Payment Information: Zip:53203 State:WI 05/31/2016 KNGUYEN1 00900016 501170 3288210 Phone Number: 414-225-9755 Deposit Account Namber 50-11769.00 DA Docket Number: 1844.124 Authorized User Name Adam L. Brookman. Email Address:docketing@boy 9. Signature: Signature Adam L. Brookman Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New Castle Industries, Inc., which had an address of 1399 County Line Road, New Castle, Pennsylvania 16107, and was a corporation of Pennsylvania, ("Assignor"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and

WHEREAS, American Roller Company, LLC, having an address of 1440 Thirteenth Avenue, Union Grove, Wisconsin 53182, a corporation of Wisconsin, previously, October 2, 2015, acquired Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby did and does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance had been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

NEW CASTLE INDUSTRIES, INC.
BV:
Name: John Kenne
Title: President
Date: 5/20/2016
AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY, LLC
By: Clare Tasel
Name: Charles J. Tasch
Title: CEo
Date: 5/23/16

(00913161.DOC/)

## Schedule A

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	- '' Date' Registered
EQUATHERM	EU	005488929	11/22/2006	005488929	10/15/2007
EQUATHERM	US	78/954,979	8/18/2006	3,288,210	9/4/2007

{00913161,DQC/}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 05/31/2016**